# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   | SUBMISSION TYPE:                   |                                     | NEW ASSIGNMENT                   |            |  |  |  |
|--|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                                    | ASSIGNMENT                          |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D  | ATA                                |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Name Execution Date  |                                    |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Eddie Ping Kuen Li   |                                    |                                     |                                  | 03/28/2011 |  |  |  |
| Tean Sue-Anne Leung  |                                    |                                     |                                  | 03/28/2011 |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | TA                                 |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Name:  | Huizhou Light B                    | Huizhou Light Engine Ltd.           |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Street Address:  | No. 7 Building                     |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:  | No. 21 Jiang B                     | No. 21 Jiang Bei Yun Shan East Road |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| City:  | Huizhou City, G                    |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| State/Country:   | CHINA                              |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Application Number: 293840   |                                    |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Property Type  |                                    |                                     | Number                           |            |  |  |  |
|  |                                    | 293835                              |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Application Number: 29383564   |                                    |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D   | ΑΤΑ                                |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:  | (212)277-                          | -6501                               |                                  |            |  |  |  |
|  |                                    |                                     | the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |            |  |  |  |
| Phone:   | 212-277-6                          |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Email: cunninghams@dsmo.com  |                                    |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP   Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway  |                                    |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Address Line 1:  |                                    |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4:  |                                    |                                     |                                  |            |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |                                    |                                     | L6398.0210                       |            |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |                                    |                                     | Cindy Yang                       |            |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 4<br>source=Assignment_Inve<br>source=Assignment_Inve<br>source=Assignment_Inve<br>source=Assignment_Inve | entor_to_HZ_LEI<br>entor_to_HZ_LEI | L#page<br>L#page                    | 2.tif<br>3.tif                   |            |  |  |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, we, Eddie Ping Kuen Li, a Chinese citizen residing at Flat B, 9/F, Tower 4, Villa Athena, Ma On Shan, Hong Kong, and Tean Sue-Anne Leung, a U.S. citizen residing at 3B Portfield Building, 10-16 Yuk Sau Street, Happy Valley, Hong Kong, as Assignors, have invented certain improvements listed in Exhibit A (collectively, "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Huizhou Light Engine Ltd., a Chinese limited company with a place of business at No. 7 Building, No. 21 Jiang Bei Yun Shan East Road, Huizhou City, Guangdong, PRC,, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any Patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten U.S. Dollars (USD\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Invention and the aforesaid applications for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, national/regional stage, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, all rights under any applicable international conventions and treaties (e.g., the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property), including all rights of priority from the filing of said applications and all goodwill associated therewith, and all rights for past infringement, and the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and relevant foreign patent offices are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignors, for ourselves and our respective legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, regional/national stage, substitute, reissue and other applications for Patent on said Invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee, its successors, or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, its assigns, or its representatives all facts known to the Assignors respecting said Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist Assignee, its successors, its assigns and its nominees to obtain patent protection for said Invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

The Effective Date of this Assignment is January 26, 2011.

ASSIGNOR #1

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ 2 8 MAR 2011

Eddie Ping Kuen L

42623

0

Date: 2 8 MAR 2011

ASSIGNOR #2 Tean Sue-Anne Leur

ASSIGNEE – HUIZH

Name: Mr. Ray Siu Fai Tang Title: Director

### LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

1 2 APR 2011

Date: \_\_\_\_

Э

### PATENT REEL: 026111 FRAME: 0362

## **EXHIBIT A – INVENTION**

| DS Internal<br>Docket No. | Application No. &<br>Filing Date   | Title      | Country/Region/PCT |
|---------------------------|--|------------|--------------------|
| L6398.0210                | U.S. Design Patent Application<br>No. 29/384,067, filed January<br>26, 2011  | Light Bulb | U.S.               |
| L6398.0211-CN             | Chinese Design Patent<br>Application No.<br>201130047758.8, filed March 17,<br>2011, claiming priority to U.S.<br>Design Patent Application No.<br>29/384,067, filed January 26,<br>2011 | Light Bulb | China              |
| L6398.0212-HK             | Hong Kong Design Patent<br>Application No. 1100441.7,<br>filed March 17, 2011, claiming<br>priority to U.S. Design Patent<br>Application No. 29/384,067,<br>filed January 26, 2011       | Light Bulb | Hong Kong          |
| L6398.0213-EP             | European Community Design<br>Application No. 001836826,<br>filed March 17, 2011, claiming<br>priority to U.S. Design Patent<br>Application No. 29/384,067,<br>filed January 26, 2011     | Light Bulb | Europe             |
| H6398.0010                | U.S. Design Patent Application<br>No. 29/383,564, filed January<br>19, 2011  | Light Bulb | U.S.               |
| H6398.0007-CN             | Chinese Design Patent<br>Application No.<br>201130047759.2, filed March 17,<br>2011, claiming priority to U.S.<br>Design Patent Application No.<br>29/383,564, filed January 19,<br>2011 | Light Bulb | China              |
| Н6398.0008-НК             | Hong Kong Design Patent<br>Application No. 1100439.3,<br>filed March 17, 2011, claiming<br>priority to U.S. Design Patent<br>Application No. 29/383,564,<br>filed January 19, 2011       | Light Bulb | Hong Kong          |

| DS Internal<br>Docket No. | Application No. &<br>Filing Date   | Title      | Country/Region/PCT |
|---------------------------|--|------------|--------------------|
| H6398.0009-EP             | European Community Design<br>Application No. 001836883,<br>filed March 17, 2011, claiming<br>priority to U.S. Design Patent<br>Application No. 29/383,564,<br>filed January 19, 2011 | Light Bulb | Europe             |

RECORDED: 04/12/2011